Max 1.92 4.77 11.86 66.94 235.95

5A: 10,000 SP500 GWF %-tiles by Projection Month AIRG: 10,000 SP500 GWF %-tiles by Projection Month 5A/AIRG: GWF Ratios by Projection Month
SP500 12 60 120 240 360
Min 114% 40% 24% 11% 13%
1.0% 101% 73% 54% 46% 32%
2.5% 100% 79% 62% 49% 39%
5.0% 100% 83% 68% 51% 42%
10.0% 99% 86% 73% 57% 48%
25.0% 98% 88% 79% 65% 57%
50.0% 97% 88% 81% 72% 66%
75.0% 96% 86% 80% 75% 74%
90.0% 94% 83% 79% 80% 86%
95.0% 92% 82% 81% 83% 96%
97.5% 91% 82% 80% 88% 104%
99.0% 89% 82% 78% 92% 118%
Max 87% 80% 92% 97% 209%

40

Field Test 6: Treasury and Equity Overview
• The field test 6 scenario set uses the exact same UST scenarios as 1A.
• The equity calibration for scenario set 6 assumes a constant mean equity return independent of rates and increases alignment with

AIRG equity model GWFs.
• The median GWF at the end of the 30th projection year for 6 is 9.49, which is close but somewhat higher than the the corresponding

GWFs for both 1A (8.99) and the AIRG (8.84).
• While there are differences (somewhat lower GWFs in low percentiles, lower GWFs at higher percentiles), the equity scenarios from 6

overall are more consistent with those produced by the AIRG than other field test scenario sets.

12 60 120 240 360
Min 0.43 0.14 0.13 0.31 0.23
1.0% 0.71 0.57 0.59 0.79 1.20
2.5% 0.77 0.68 0.76 1.08 1.73
5.0% 0.83 0.80 0.92 1.41 2.32
10.0% 0.89 0.94 1.14 1.85 3.20
25.0% 0.99 1.19 1.58 2.90 5.41
50.0% 1.09 1.50 2.17 4.55 9.49
75.0% 1.19 1.82 2.90 6.83 15.89
90.0% 1.28 2.15 3.66 9.85 24.35
95.0% 1.33 2.34 4.22 12.01 31.70
97.5% 1.38 2.52 4.76 14.36 39.68
99.0% 1.43 2.75 5.37 17.19 52.06
Max 1.79 3.97 9.38 33.26 135.23

12 60 120 240 360
Min 0.41 0.32 0.26 0.35 0.38
1.0% 0.70 0.62 0.66 0.83 1.22
2.5% 0.76 0.72 0.77 1.10 1.69
5.0% 0.82 0.81 0.92 1.41 2.25
10.0% 0.89 0.93 1.12 1.83 3.09
25.0% 0.98 1.16 1.51 2.74 5.11
50.0% 1.09 1.45 2.09 4.27 8.84
75.0% 1.19 1.81 2.88 6.80 15.35
90.0% 1.30 2.22 3.81 10.15 24.98
95.0% 1.37 2.48 4.44 12.92 34.25
97.5% 1.44 2.72 5.17 15.65 45.88
99.0% 1.52 3.06 6.18 20.49 60.45
Max 1.92 4.77 11.86 66.94 235.95

6: 10,000 SP500 GWF %-tiles by Projection Month AIRG: 10,000 SP500 GWF %-tiles by Projection Month 6/AIRG: GWF Ratios by Projection Month
SP500 12 60 120 240 360
Min 106% 44% 50% 88% 60%
1.0% 101% 92% 89% 95% 98%
2.5% 102% 95% 99% 98% 102%
5.0% 101% 100% 100% 100% 103%
10.0% 100% 101% 102% 101% 103%
25.0% 101% 103% 104% 106% 106%
50.0% 100% 103% 104% 107% 107%
75.0% 100% 100% 101% 101% 104%
90.0% 99% 97% 96% 97% 97%
95.0% 97% 95% 95% 93% 93%
97.5% 96% 92% 92% 92% 86%
99.0% 94% 90% 87% 84% 86%
Max 93% 83% 79% 50% 57%

	NAIC Economic Scenario Generator Field Test:�VM-20 Quantitative Results
	Slide Number 2
	Background and Purpose
	Limitations
	Field Test Run Descriptions
	Field Test Run Descriptions
	Field Test Participation
	High-Level Observations
	Slide Number 9
	Change in Deterministic Reserve by Legal Entity
	Slide Number 11
	ULSG Reserve Category: Deterministic Reserve (DR) Change from Baseline by Legal Entity
	Change in Stochastic Reserve by Legal Entity
	Slide Number 14
	Combined Reserve Categories: Deterministic Reserve Change from Baseline by Legal Entity
	Slide Number 16
	Change in Deterministic Reserve by Legal Entity